OP \$90.00 85461526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM328371 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MeadWestvaco Corporation		10/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Freudenberg Filtration Technologies LP	
Street Address:	2975 Pembroke Road	
City:	Hopkinsville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42240	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85461526	VERSACOMB
Registration Number:	3696914	НМ
Registration Number:	1532795	ROOM SENTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7343545755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-354-5531

Email: connie.mclean@fnacc.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Sepanik

Address Line 1:47774 West Anchor CourtAddress Line 4:Plymouth, MICHIGAN 48170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEADWESTVACO ACQUISITION	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie McLean	
SIGNATURE:	/Connie McLean/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0710

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of the last date written below ("Effective Date"), by and between MeadWestvaco Corporation, a Delaware corporation, acting through its Specialty Chemicals Division, with an address of 5255 Virginia Avenue, North Charleston, South Carolina 29406-3615 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Freudenberg Filtration Technologies LP, a Delaware limited partnership, with an address of 2975 Pembroke Road, Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the unregistered trademark, the trademark applications and trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto (including the goodwill associated therewith, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, do hereby set their hands and seals as of the Effective Date.

MeadWestvaco Corporation	Freudenberg Filtration Technologies L.
"Assignor" AC	"Assignee"
Name: Edward Rose Title: President, Specialty Chemicals Division	Name: Title:
Date:	Date:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of the last date written below ("Effective Date"), by and between MeadWestvaco Corporation, a Delaware corporation, acting through its Specialty Chemicals Division, with an address of 5255 Virginia Avenue, North Charleston, South Carolina 29406-3615 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Freudenberg Filtration Technologies LP, a Delaware limited partnership, with an address of 2975 Pembroke Road, Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the unregistered trademark, the trademark applications and trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto (including the goodwill associated therewith, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, do hereby set their hands and seals as of the Effective Date.

MeadWestvaco Corporation	Freudenberg Filtration Technologies Ll
"Assignor"	"Assignee"
Name: Title:	Note Formes aconom The Chief Firewalk of Ficen
Date:	Date: 10/3//20/4

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE A

I. Registered and Pending Trademarks

		REGISTRATION/	REGISTRATION/
MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
VERSACOMB	United States	85/461526	1 November 2011
VERSACOMB	Canada	1550512	3 November 2011
HM	United States	3696914	13 October 2009
HM	Canada	772325	19 July 2010
ROOM SENTRY	United States	1532795	4 April 1989

II. Unregistered Trademarks

WV-IS XL

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0713